( 8 7 7 )  4 2 0 - 1 3 3 0
Q U E S T C L I M A T E . C O M
T S - 9 8 9  1 0 / 1 9  R E V.  G
QUICK START
INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
For a complete manual, go to www.questclimate.com/manuals
This manual is provided to acquaint you with the dehumidifier

CONTROLS, SEE
SECTION 13 bELOW
ON HOW TO ORDER.
REMINDER: PLACE SWITCH
TO 24V MODE.
INSERT DRAIN ADAPTER AND
ATTACH DRAIN HOSE* TO UNIT.
PLUG IN UNIT.VERIFY WALL OUTLET IS CORRECT
VOLTAGE AND AMPERAGE.
OUTPUT TO DRAIN OR bUCKET.
Specifications @ 80°F/60%RH
UNIT 105 DUAL
4032270
155 DUAL
4031490
205 DUAL
4033060
Blower 257 CFM @ 0.0’WG 391 CFM @ 0.0’WG 526 CFM @ 0.0’WG
Supply Voltage (VAC) 110-120 110-120 110-120
Current Draw (Amps) 4.9 8.0 13.2
Operating Temperature 56°F - 95°F 56°F - 95°F 56°F - 95°F
Air Filter (MER-11) Size: 16”x20”x2” Size: 16”x20”x2” Size: 16”x20”x2”
Weight (lbs) 140 140 150
Capacity (Pints/Day) 105 155 205
Efficiency (Pints/kWh) 8.8 7.3 5.7
Power Cord
*This unit requires a
dedicated 20A circuit
8
1110
12
13
9
I  I  I I II I I I II I
I I
 I
  HUM
ID
N
ORMAL
  D
R
IE
R
OFFON
BEFORE TURNING ON UNIT:
1.  CUT AND REMOVE ZIP TIE
2.  PLUG HOLES USING
INCLUDED PLUGS
C
O